COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22176-22186/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2009 in WP No.15025/2006,WA No.450/2007, WP No.19744/2007, WP No.19745/2007, WP No.126/2008, WA No.848/2008, WP No.4373/2008, WP No.6752/2008, WP No.126/2008,WA No.848/2008,WP No.7373/2008,WP No.8383/2008 of The H

P.S. TO THE GOVT. OF KARNATAKA & ORS. VERSUS

NAGEGOWDA & ORS. ETC.

(With appln(s) for exemption from fi No.7373/2008, WP No.8383/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21111 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv. Mr.Rohit Panday, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Ghose, Adv.

Mr.Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this and connected matters for final disposal in the month of September, 2012.

The parties are directed to file additional documents within four weeks from today.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com